Dear applicant,

Thank you for submitting your application for the Lindau programme to the Sino-German Center for Research Promotion (SGC). In order to comply with relevant regulations on personal data protection, we need to obtain your informed consent by signing the following statement. Please return the signed form to us, both as a hard copy and a scanned copy by e-mail to Ms. Zhu Meilan (Zhu@sinogermanscience.org.cn).

The Sino-German Center for Research Promotion

Informed Consent form for applicants in the Sino-German Center for Research Promotion Lindau programme

□ I hereby agree to the Sino-German Center for Research Promotion (hereinafter referred to as SGC) and its parent institutions (National Nature Science Foundation of China and Deutsche Forschungsgemeinschaft) storing and processing my personal information (including but not limited to: surname, first name, academic title, field of research and specialism, country, gender, date of birth, telephone number, postal address, e-mail address, current university/research institution) and the application materials for the purpose of review and funding management in the SGC's programme. I consent to my data being shared with the reviewers in the course of the application evaluation process, with the Lindau Foundation and the Lindau Council in case of a positive decision, and with Third Party data Processors such as Evaluation Agencies supporting the SGC in assessment of its funding programmes.

I am aware that I can withdraw my consent, partially or wholly, at any time, with or without giving reasons, by writing to Ms Zhu Meilan under <u>zhu@sinogermanscience.org.cn</u>. If my consent is withdrawn, any processing of my data which occurred on my consent before the withdrawal of the same shall not be considered objectionable.

I also agree to the SGC using my contact data for informational purposes and to including me in the Lindau Alumni information network.

Name in print

Date, Signature

Name of University/Research Institution